506901851 10/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6948675

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	GNMENT								
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ										
		Name				Execution Da					
DANNY G. VOTH						09/29/2021					
CECIL H. WISE JR.						10/01/2021					
RECEIVING PARTY DA											
Name:	DEERE	& COMPANY									
Street Address:	ONE J							ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE			
City:	MOLIN	MOLINE									
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS									
Postal Code:	61265										
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1										
Property Type		Νι	umber								
Application Number:		17492155									
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ	17492155									
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ	17492155									
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	the e-mail addre									
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be								
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail addre</i> ; <i>if that is unsuc</i> docketing@kandr	cessful, it will be	sent							
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail addre</i> ; <i>if that is unsuc</i> docketing@kandr	<i>cessful, it will be</i> ip.com ROZENBLAT IP L	sent							
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail addre</i> ; <i>if that is unsuc</i> docketing@kandr (LINTWORTH &	<i>cessful, it will be</i> ip.com ROZENBLAT IP L EN STREET	sent							
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc docketing@kandr {LINTWORTH & 19 NORTH GREE CHICAGO, ILLING	<i>cessful, it will be</i> ip.com ROZENBLAT IP L EN STREET	sent							
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc docketing@kandr {LINTWORTH & 19 NORTH GREE CHICAGO, ILLING 230.0699(F	<i>cessful, it will be</i> ip.com ROZENBLAT IP L EN STREET OIS 60607	sent							
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsuction docketing@kandr (LINTWORTH & 19 NORTH GREE CHICAGO, ILLING 230.0699(P STEVEN J.	<i>cessful, it will be</i> ip.com ROZENBLAT IP L EN STREET OIS 60607 232625-US-PRI)	sent							
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsuction docketing@kandr (LINTWORTH & 19 NORTH GREE CHICAGO, ILLING 230.0699(P STEVEN J.	<i>cessful, it will be</i> ip.com ROZENBLAT IP L N STREET OIS 60607 232625-US-PRI) WIETRZNY	sent							
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	e sent to provideo	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc docketing@kandr (LINTWORTH & 19 NORTH GREE CHICAGO, ILLING 230.0699(F 230.0699(F STEVEN J. /STEVEN J 10/01/2021	<i>cessful, it will be</i> ip.com ROZENBLAT IP L EN STREET OIS 60607 232625-US-PRI) WIETRZNY . WIETRZNY/	sent							
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	De sent to provideo UMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsuction docketing@kandress (LINTWORTH & 19 NORTH GREE CHICAGO, ILLING 230.0699(P 230.0699(P STEVEN J 10/01/2021 0-0699_P32625-	<i>cessful, it will be</i> ip.com ROZENBLAT IP L EN STREET OIS 60607 232625-US-PRI) WIETRZNY . WIETRZNY/	sent							

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Application Title: HARVESTER POWER TAKEOFF CLUTCH SYSTEM INCLUDING DETACHABLE EXTENSION MODULE

Docket: P32625_230.0699

Each undersigned named inventor to the above application declares and agrees to the following by signing below:

- DECLARATION. I hereby declare that (1) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, and (3) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.
- 2. ASSIGNMENT. I confirm any prior assignments (whether written, by operation or law, or otherwise) of my interests in the application and inventions therein (the "IP") to Deere & Company, and hereby assign all my remaining interests in the IP to Deere & Company (including all enforcement rights and remedies for past and future infringements and all rights of priority to apply for and receive patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere & Company). I attest that I have not assigned any interests in the IP to any other party.
- 3. GENERAL. I acknowledge that (1) this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements I may have with Deere & Company or its subsidiaries relating to the application and inventions therein, (2) I reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and (3) I am aware of the duty (as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56) to disclose all information I know to be material to patentability.

state of Kansas

115205

Danoy G. Voth

City,

State

The signature of the above inventor is notarized as set forth below:

Notary Public

County of Montgomery Sworn to before me this 297- day of September, 2021.

SEAL:





DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Application Title: HARVESTER POWER TAKEOFF CLUTCH SYSTEM INCLUDING DETACHABLE EXTENSION MODULE

Docket: P32625_230.0699

Each undersigned named inventor to the above application declares and agrees to the following by signing below:

- DECLARATION. I hereby declare that (1) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, and (3) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.
- 2. ASSIGNMENT. I confirm any prior assignments (whether written, by operation or law, or otherwise) of my interests in the application and inventions therein (the "IP") to Deere & Company, and hereby assign all my remaining interests in the IP to Deere & Company (including all enforcement rights and remedies for past and future infringements and all rights of priority to apply for and receive patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere & Company). I attest that I have not assigned any interests in the IP to any other party.
- 3. GENERAL. I acknowledge that (1) this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements I may have with Deere & Company or its subsidiaries relating to the application and inventions therein, (2) I reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and (3) I am aware of the duty (as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56) to disclose all information I know to be material to patentability.

Cecil H. Wise Jr.

State of Kansas

County of Montgomero Sworn to before me this

2021.

City,

State

The signature of the above inventor is notarized as set forth below:

Notary Public

SEAL:

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas NELIDA E. LYDAY-MENDO My Appt. Exp. _X

RECORDED: 10/01/2021